FIXTURE SCHEDULE
MODEL CATALOG NO
APPROVAL JOB INFORMATION
D E S I G N E D              &
M A N U F A C T U R E D
I N T H E U S A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
MOE with die cast aluminum housing is designed for

DG
OPTIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION: EXAMPLE: MOERE7W-DP
RE
OPERATION
BB= Battery Backup
RE= Remote with
         Central Battery
          System
AC= AC Supply
         120/277V
7
WATTS
CTF= 90°Cutoff
DAC= Dual AC Input (AC Models Only)
DG= Battery Diagnostics (BB Models Only)
HPS= High Power in SEC Mode (RE Models Only)
LT=  Low Temp -40°C (BB-DG Models Only)
PH= Photocell Lighting Control
        (BB-DG models Only)
SM= Surface Mount (RE & AC Models Only)
SB120= Security Lighting with Control Switch for
        Standard BB Operation (120V)
SB277= Security Lighting with Control Switch for
        for Standard BB Operation (277V)
SD= Security Lighting with Control Switch for BB
        Operation with DG or LT option (120/ 277V)
WD= Wash Down (RE Models Only)
TD20= 20 Minute Time Delay
B= Bronze
K= Black
W=White
'X'=Custom
SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE LIMITS:
"BB" models with "LT" option: -40º C to +30º C**
** NOTE Security Lighting is REQUIRED  for
operations at -40ºC. Fixtures turn on below -20C.
Standard "BB" models: -20º C to +40º C
Remote models: -40º C to +50º C
CONDUIT
ENTRY
Exterior Wall Mount
Series MOE
35'
30'
1 Fc Average
0.1 Minimum
6' Wide Path of Egress
Mounting Height: 8 1/2’ A.F.F.
MOE 10W
NOTE: TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IES STANDARD LM-79-08 FOR
SOLID STATE LIGHTING PRODUCTS. FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
STANDARD REFLECTANCES 80/50/20. SIGNTEX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS THAT MAY ALTER THE RESULTS.
C O M P L E T E  I E S  P H O T O M E T R I C  D A T A  A V A I L A B L E  A T
WWW.SIGNTEXINC.COM FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE.
CONTACT SIGNTEX FOR LAYOUT ASSISTANCE
Code Compliant Emergency lighting layouts provided free of charge!
SELF- TEST DIAGNOSTIC FUNCTIONS
BB MODELS WITH DG FUNCTION
STATUS
NORMAL FULL CHARGE
NORMAL FAST CHARGE
FAILED BATTERY
FAILED LAMP
FAILED TRANSFER
FAILED CHARGER
GREEN ON
ORANGE ON
RED FLASH FAST
GREEN FLASH
ORANGE FLASH